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[PEEE arinFrom: :

Sent: Sat 3/7/2020 5:06:23 PM

Subject: FW: SPOED: aanbod tot levering van chirurgische maskers (Corona)

Received: Sat 3/7/2020 5:06:23 PM

Wil j1j de ambassadeur morgen 1ets laten weten.

Ook als het met meer nodig 1s.

Ik zit vanaf half elf in het vliegtuig.

De werkweek start morgen weer in Egypte.

Groet,

Verzonden met BlackBerry Work

(www.blackberry.com)

Van: <EEETI  minbuza.nl>
Datum: vrijdag 06 mit. 2020 4:17 PM

) EE mines ot.IEEEN
Onderwerp: RE: SPOED: aanbod tot levering van chirurgische maskers (Corona)

Dank voor de mail. Uiteraard zijn we bereid hier met spoed achteraan te gaan. Ik bel je zodadelijk om iets meer achtergrond
info te verkrijgen. Welke supplier in Egypte betreft het bv. Wie is contactpersoon etc.

Tot dadelijk

Sent with BlackBerry Work

(www.blackberry.com)

:
4 5.1.2e @minbuzanl>

Ce: 5.1.2¢ ) <BR minvws.nl>, 50.26 ) @minvws.nl>

Subject: SPOED: aanbod tot levering van chirurgische maskers (Corona)

Het zal je niet ontgaan zijn dat de Corona-uitbraak Nederland behoorlijk bezig houdt.

Een van de problemen is een tekort aan medische hulpmiddelen en vooral aan chirurgische maskers (echte mondkapjes).

De NFU heeft nu een aanbod vanuit Egypte om een hele partij te kopen.

Men weet alleen niet hoe betrouwbaar dit aanbod is (zie mailwisseling hieronder).

Ik weet dat het weekend bij jullie is begonnen, maar gezien de urgentie van de situatie, zou het fijn zijn als een van jouw
mensen met enige spoed hiernaar zou kunnen kijken.



106148

Jullie mogen mij als contactpersoon gebruiken, maar ik vlieg zondagochtend naar Jakarta voor het staatsbezoek. Daarom in de

CC twee collega’s in Den Haag.

SR el] 5.1.2¢

5.1.2e 5.1.2e

Ik hoop van jullie te horen.

Groet,
5.1. 5.1.2e

Directorate for International Cooperation

Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sports

Parnassusplein 5 | The Hague | The Netherlands

Tel: +31 6|

Email: minvws.nl

Van: EEE @nfu-inkoop.nl>
Verzonden: vrijdag 6 maart 2020 10:16

aan:[ENEDBENET© minvws.ni>
Onderwerp: FW: NFU in NL

Urgentie: Hoog

Dit betreft de chirurgische maskers. Men heeft er in cairo EEEliggen, die we in 1 of 2 partijen kunnen kopen voor een prijs

van EEE per stukmet verzending binnen 2 dagen na vooruitbetaling. We willen natuurlijk weten of dit wel klopt en ook graag

samples zien. Kan de Nederlandse ambassade in Egypte hier iets in betekenen?

Met vriendelijke groet,

|ee
Oudlaan 4 | Postbus 9696, 3506 GR UTRECHT

M +31 (0)
Secretariaat +31 (0

EARLY @ nfu-inkoop.nl

Van: 5.1.2e « 5.1.2e @seekandcare.com>

Datum: donderdag 5 maart 2020 om 16:04

Aan: 5.1.2e @nfu-inkoop.nl>

cc: @seekandcare.com>, JEM ocrasmusmec.nl>

Onderwerp: Re: NFU in NL

Please also find enclosed the CE certificate and video of the stock.
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With kind regards,



Le 5 mars 2020 a 15:53,

Certificate of Compliance

CE
Wehereby declare that the technical file of product class 1. Complied with the

requirement of the Medical Devices Directive - MDD 93/42 /EEC Amended 2007/47 /EC

The Certification Body bas performed an audit of the above product quality rystems covering the design, Manufacnare
and final Inspection of the cerufied product. The quality system has been assessed.approvedand 1s subject 10
continuous surveillance accordingto the Medical Devices Directive - MDD 93/42 /EEC Amended 2007/47 /8C
This Certificate i isvued under the following Conditions

1. ltappiies only to the quality system maintained in the manufacture of above referenced models and it does pot
substitute the design or type examination procedures, If requested.

1 The certificate remains valid until the manufacturing conditions or the quality system are (hanged
3. The certificate validity is conditioned by positive results or surveillance sodits.
4 After Rilfilling the relevant Eu legaulation of clas | in du the dincturer shall afin to each device,
of the referenced models.

5 The CE mark as shown above can be used, under the ibility of the
facturer,

after comp of an BC

Declaration of © and compli with al
rel

BE Directive in class 1 product. The statement is based on

Date of Registration

1st Surveillance Due Date

2nd Surveillance Due Date
:

Date of Expiry

5.1.2e

a single evaluation of one sample of mentioned product. It does not imply sn assessment of the whole production.

subject to the company maintaining its system to the required dandard

This Certificate is Valid for 3 years Subject to annual Surveillance audit to be done Successfully
(AN [50 CERTIFICATIONBODY)

Authenticity of the certificate can be verified atwww.ukcerticouk

<] 5.1.2e

06 September 2017

05 September 2018

05 September 2019

05 September 2020

@seekandcare.com> a écrit :
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| got in touch with EE ho should arrive here within 15 minutes.

Here are the information regarding the masks located in Cairo.

Available cuantity SINEEECENN
unit price RECNDeliverable within 2 days after the payment.

Below, you will find enclosed the data sheet received so far.

With kind regards,

<3layers.pdf>

<PastedGraphic-1.tiff>

Le 5 mars 2020 2 13:46, IEEEEER @nfu-inkoop.ni> a écrit:

EEE asmusmc, is on his way to you. He left Rotterdam at 13:15. |

think he will be at your office around 15:30.

He is reachable at ons IEE. Can you please also discuss with him the specifications for the

surgical masks which are now in Cairo.

Met vriendelijke groet, best regards,

Qudlaan 4 | Postbus 9696, 3506 GR UTRECHT

M | nfu-inkoop.nl

Secretariaat

van: IEEEJEEI © scckandcare.com>

Datum: donderdag 5 maart 2020 om 12:50

Aan: 5.1.2e nfu-inkoop.nl>

cc: @seekandcare.com>

Onderwerp: Re: NFU in NL

If the quantity Sg sic |is fine with you, we propose that you come to our office: Cap’innove - 20,

rue de l'industrie, 1400 Nivelles and then we will go to the supplier together.

He will then give you the certificate and show the stock.

Just for your information| EEEEbieces of this stock has just been bought by Germany.



Looking forward to reading your feedback.

With kind regards,

<image001.png>

Le 4 mars 2020 3 2s[EEE 2 seekand ca re com> a écrit :

I am the direct collaborator of SEER EEE

Perfect for having a call tomorrow morning at your best convenience.

What time would suit you best? On which phone number can he reach you?

With kind regards,

5.1.2e

<PastedGraphic-1.tiff>

Expéditeur: LED @nfu-inkoop.ni>
Date: 4 mars 2020 a 15:19:32 UTC +1

Destinataire: seekandcare.com>

Objet: Rép: in

Can we have a phonecall tomorrow morning?

Met vriendelijke groet,

5.1.2e

Qudlaan 4 | Postbus 9696, 3506 GR UTRECHT

EAP @ nfu-inkoop.nlM +31 (0)
Secretariaat +3

Van: noverim.be>

Datum: woensdag 4 maart 2020 om 06:50

Aan IEEE © s cc kandcare.co m>
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cc: IEE SEES oovcrim o>, IEEE EES onfu-
inkoop.nl>

Onderwerp: NFU in NL

Bonjour ERE,
j'ai été sollicité hier soir par la centrale d'achat des

unifs des Pays Bas au sein de la fédération NFU.

Son chef [IEEE attend ton coup de fil ce

matin pour faire des achats "covid-19".

Ses coordonnées sont ci-dessous, tu peux le

joindre sur son GSM. Il parle Anglais.

Oudlaan 4 | Postbus 9696, 3506 GR UTRECHT

M +31 BEE @nfu-inkoop.nl

Bien a toi

Help save paper! Do you really need to print this email?

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht

abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De Staat

aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met nisico's verbonden aan het

elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

This message may contain information that 1s not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent

to you by mistake, you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no liability for

damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.


